Appendix A
Decision No. C07-0891
DOCKET No. 07L-394G

Page 1 of 3
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION Cole. P.U.C. No. 6 Gas
1301 Pennsylvania St., Suite 800 11th Revised Sheet No. 9
Denver, CO 80203 303.861.8080 Cancels 10th Revised Sheet No. 9
Natural Gas rates
Gas Cost Adjustment & Rate Component Summary
All Rates at § per CCF
Class/Sheet
No. Type of Charge KNE NW/C SE 8w BY
Residential
15 Facilities Charge $2.00 $5.00 $8.00 $9.00 $5.30
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):
Commodity $0.56850 $0.64180 $0.61220 $0.70530 $0.84180 (R, R,R. 1,
Upstream Pipeline 0147210  0.09620 011010 0.03250 009620 | ¢, L R |,
Deferred Gas Cost {0.10620) {0.06010) 0.01780 (0.07180) (C.OB010IMR, R, |, L
Total GCA $0.62440 3067790 $0.73990 $0.66600 $0.87790 (R, R, I, |,
Distribution System Rate 0.11026 0.15012 0.13190 0.17998 0.11514
Total volumetric rate for class $0.734689 $0,82802 $0.87180 3$0.84598 $0.78304 (R, R, L, 1
Commercial & Public Authority
15 Facilities Charge $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $21.50 $8.60
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):
Commodity $0.55850 $0.64180 $0.61220 3$0.70530 $0.64180 (R, R,R.R,
Upstream Pipeline 0.17210  0.08620 041010 003250 0086820 | |, R |
Deferred Gas Cost {0.10620) (0.08010) 0.01760 (007180} {Q.CB01N|(R, R, L |,
Total GCA $0.62440 $0.67790 $0.73980 3066600 $0.67790 (R, R, L |
Distribution System Rate 0.08846 0.12726 0.18501 0.16000 0.11514
Total volumetric rate for class $0.72286 $0.80516 $0.92491 $0.82600 $0.79304 (R, R. I, |,
Irrigation Service
17 Facilities Charge $32.00 NA $32.00 NA NA
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):
Commodity $0.55850 NA $0.61220 NA NA (R.NARNA
Upstream Pipeline 0.17210 C.11010 {LNARNA
Deferred Gas Cost (0.10620) .01760 (R, NA [, NA
Total GCA $0.62440 $0.73990 {R, NA I, NA
Distribution System Rate 0.07887 0.08914
Total volumetric rate for class $0.70337 30.82004 (R, NA INA
Do Not Write in This Space
All volumetric rates are listed &t a uniforrn Billing Pressure Base of 14.65

Advice Letter No. xxx

Signature of issuing Officer

Vice Fresident

Drecision No oo-x¥xx Title

Issue Date:

October 15, 2007

Efective Date November 1, 2007



Appendix A
Decision No. C07-0891
DOCKET No. 07L-394G

Page 2 of 3
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION Colo. P.U.C. No. 6 Gas
1301 Pennsylvania St., Suite 800 31st Revised Sheet No. 10
Denver, GO B0203 303.861.8080 Cancels  30th Revised Sheet No, 10
Natura! Gas rates
Gas Cost Adjustment & Rate Component Summary
All Rates at § per CCF
Class/Sheet
No. Type of Chatge NE NWIC Sk SW BvV
Interruptible - Small Service
18 Facifities Charge $265.00 $265.00 $265.00 N& $33.75
Gas Cost Adjustment {GCA}:
Commodity $0.55850 $0.64180 $0.61220 NA $0.64180 | (R, R,R. NA,
Upstream Pipeline 0.17210  0.09620 0.11610 0.09620 | @, 1, R NA,
Deferred Gas Cost (0.10620) (0.06010) 0.01760 {0.08010)] (R, R} NA,
Total GCA $0.62440 $0.67790 $0.73980 $OB7790 | (R, R, I, NA,
Distribution System Rate 0.07604 0.08799 0.08400 0.09030
Total volumetric rate for class $0.70042 3076589 $0.82390 $0.76820 | (R, R. I, NA,
interruptible - Large Service & Interruptible-WSC
19,20 Facifities Charge $1,165.00 $910.00 $1,165.00 NA NA
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):
Commodity $0.55850 $0.64180 $0.61220 NA NA (R, R.R, NA,
Upstream Pipeline 0.17210  0.08620 ¢.11010 (L, I, R, NA,
Deferred Gas Cost (¢.10620) (0.06010) 0.01760 (R, R, I, NA,
Total GCA $0.62440 $0.67790 $0.73990 {R,R, I, NA,
Distribution System Rate 0.07500 0.08283 0.08313 NA,
Total voiumetric rate for class . . . $0.82303 {R.R. i, NA,
Interruptible industrial Svc, Muni Owned Electric Generation, & Special Contract Commercial
16,21,22 Facilities Charge NA $365.00 $9500  $266.00 NA
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):
Commodity NA $0.64180 $0.61220 $0.70530 NA  {NA RR I}
Upstream Pipeline 0.09520 0.11010  0.03250 (NA, LR.I}
Deferred Gas Cost {0.06010} 001780 (0.G718%) (NA,R. L I}
Total GCA $0.67790 $0.739080 $0.66800 (NA, R, 1, 1}
Distribution System Rate 0.08400 0.08800  0.15881
Total volumetric rate for class $0. 76190 $0.82780 30.82581 (NA,R.L B
Do Not Write In This Space
All volumetric rates are fisted at a uniform Biliing Pressure Base of 1485

Advice Letter No. xoX

Sigrature of issuing Officer

Vice President
Tiths

Danmsion N $X0-00x

issue Date:  October 15, 2007

Effective Date November 1, 2007



ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION
1301 Pennsylvania 5t., Suite 800
Denver, CQO 80203 303.861.8080

Cancels

Appendix A

Decision No. C07-0891
DOCKET No. 07L-394G
Page 3 of 3

Colo, P.U.C. No. 6 Gas
87th Revised Shest No. 11
86ih Revised Sheet No, 11

Gas Cost Adjustment & Rate Compeonent Summaty

Natural Gas rates

All Rates at § per CCF

Class/Sheet
No. Iype of Charge NE NWIC SE Sw v
Transporiation Service
23,28 Facitities Charge (1} {t) 1) (1 (1)
Gas Cost Adjustment (GCA):
Commodity NA NA NA NA NA
Upstream Pipeline NA NA NA NA ‘NA
Deferred Gas Cost NA NA NA NA NA
Transportation Gas Cost Adi. $0.00838 $0.00838 $0.00785 3$0.00838 $0.00838 INC NC R NC,NC
Total GCA 30.00838 $0.00838 $0.0078¢ $0.00838 $0.00838
Distribution System Rate 0.09848 (0.12728 0.18501 0.16000 Q.11187

Total voiumetric rate for class

Note 1: The gas sales custorner facilify charge on file with the Cotorado Public
Utilities Commiission applicable to the End User at the Delivery Point
of ransportation service plus a $50.00 Service Fee per custorner.

All volumetric rates are listed at a uniform Billing Pressure Base of 14.85

£0.10084 $0.13564

$0.19200 $0.16838 $0.12025 INC NCRNC,NC

Do Not Write In This Space

Advice Letter No, xxx

Derision MO oK

Signature of {ssuing Officer

vice President

Titia

Issue Date:  October 15, 2007

Effactive Date November 1, 2007



